OP \$40.00 783

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dental Connect, Inc.		12/18/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dentisoft Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	7200 Wisconsin Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Bethesda
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20814
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78340410	DENTISOFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
Signature:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
Date:	01/13/2005

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 003010 FRAME: 0098

900018023

source=646678_1#page1.tif source=646678_1#page2.tif source=646678_1#page3.tif source=646678_1#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made this 18th day of December, 2003 by Dental Connect, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>") and Dentisoft Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, is using, and is, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of the in the trademark "Dentisoft" (the "Trademark"), which is registered with the California Secretary of State as Registration Number 88524 and Renewal Registration Number 15796 (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in that certain federal trademark application number 78/340,410 for the word mark "Dentisoft" (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has not abandoned the Trademark, the Application or the Registration;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and the Application and Registration owned by Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee all rights, title, and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademark and the Application and Registration.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns transfer, grant and set over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, all rights, title, and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademark and the Application and Registration; together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark and the Application and Registration, including all the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements in connection therewith, and all rights to the Trademark.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee such other documents and instruments as may be required to effectuate the purposes hereof, including but not limited to any documents required by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
DENTAL CONNECT, INC.	DENTISOFT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Ву:	Ву:
Ĭts:	Its: CEO
Datcd:	Dated: 12/18/03

ASSIGNO	PR	ASSIGNEE
DENTAL	CONNECT, INC.	DENTISOFT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Ву:	WhitBy	Ву:
Its:	CEO A	Its:
Dated:	12/18/03	Dated:

SCHEDULE A

Trademark

1. DENTISOFT

SCHEDULE B

California State Registration

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
DENTISOFT	88524	September 15, 1988

Mark	Renewal No.	Renewal Date
DENTISOFT	15796	September 15, 1998

SCHEDULE C

U.S. Trademark Application

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
DENTISOFT	78/340,410	December 12, 2003

646678_1.DOC